
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 12903 WAYWARD WAY
99301-5923
PASCO   WA  993022738 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -2.68 % -37.96 % 16.79 %

40,000.00 -1,100.00 25,500.00 -15,600.00 48,000.00 6,900.0041,100.00

2,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.7000 ACRE -66.67 % 1,500.0000 -80.00 % 2,000.0000 -73.33 %

1,750.00 -3,500.00 1,050.00 -4,200.00 1,400.00 -3,850.00
7,500.0000
5,250.00

10.0000
3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

480.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 3.1000 -74.17 % 10.0000 -16.67 %

4,800.00 -960.00 1,488.00 -4,272.00 4,800.00 -960.00
12.0000
5,760.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 172.73 % 122.73 % 154.55 %

3,000.00 1,900.00 2,450.00 1,350.00 2,800.00 1,700.001,100.00

GRADING

6.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

11100.0000 C.Y. -40.00 % 9.1000 -9.00 % 10.7000 7.00 %

66,600.00 -44,400.00 101,010.00 -9,990.00 118,770.00 7,770.00
10.0000

111,000.00

3.7500
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

750.0000 C.Y. -6.25 % 1.0000 -75.00 % 1.5000 -62.50 %

2,812.50 -187.50 750.00 -2,250.00 1,125.00 -1,875.00
4.0000

3,000.00

SURFACING

16.5000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3000.0000 TON 10.00 % 20.5000 36.67 % 19.0000 26.67 %

49,500.00 4,500.00 61,500.00 16,500.00 57,000.00 12,000.00
15.0000

45,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 12903 WAYWARD WAY
99301-5923
PASCO   WA  993022738 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,425.00 1,425.00 1,425.001,425.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.0000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2175.0000 S.Y. -69.23 % 2.5000 -61.54 % 2.5000 -61.54 %

4,350.00 -9,787.50 5,437.50 -8,700.00 5,437.50 -8,700.00
6.5000

14,137.50

86.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

1425.0000 TON 1.18 % 100.0000 17.65 % 98.0000 15.29 %

122,550.00 1,425.00 142,500.00 21,375.00 139,650.00 18,525.00
85.0000

121,125.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,580.00 2,580.00 2,580.002,580.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.004,800.00
14 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
15 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -20.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 % 65.0000 -48.00 %

500.00 -125.00 500.00 -125.00 325.00 -300.00
125.0000
625.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 12903 WAYWARD WAY
99301-5923
PASCO   WA  993022738 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

3,250.0000
17 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.2000 ACRE -7.14 % 7,850.0000 124.29 % 3,400.0000 -2.86 %

7,150.00 -550.00 17,270.00 9,570.00 7,480.00 -220.00
3,500.0000
7,700.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
18 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 54.0000 35.00 %

900.00 180.00 900.00 180.00 972.00 252.00
40.0000
720.00

1.5000
19 PLASTIC LINE 

2900.0000 L.F. 15.38 % 1.5000 15.38 % 1.6000 23.08 %

4,350.00 580.00 4,350.00 580.00 4,640.00 870.00
1.3000

3,770.00

1.6500
20 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

2200.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 1.6000 -41.82 % 1.7000 -38.18 %

3,630.00 -2,420.00 3,520.00 -2,530.00 3,740.00 -2,310.00
2.7500

6,050.00

450.0000
21 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH 80.00 % 435.0000 74.00 % 470.0000 88.00 %

1,800.00 800.00 1,740.00 740.00 1,880.00 880.00
250.0000
1,000.00

25.0000
22 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

12.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 20.0000 33.33 % 22.0000 46.67 %

300.00 120.00 240.00 60.00 264.00 84.00
15.0000
180.00

23 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 91.67 % 62.39 % 43.33 %

23,000.00 11,000.00 19,487.00 7,487.00 17,200.00 5,200.0012,000.00
24 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. -26.02 % -39.63 % -17.39 %

60,000.00 -21,100.00 48,960.00 -32,140.00 67,000.00 -14,100.0081,100.00
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -36.00 % 5.00 % -60.00 %

32,000.00 -18,000.00 52,500.00 2,500.00 20,000.00 -30,000.0050,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 12903 WAYWARD WAY
99301-5923
PASCO   WA  993022738 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

10.0000
26 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

200.0000 S.F. -37.50 % 10.0000 -37.50 % 11.0000 -31.25 %

2,000.00 -1,200.00 2,000.00 -1,200.00 2,200.00 -1,000.00
16.0000
3,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % -40.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 600.00 -400.001,000.00

$442,292.50 -15.77% $503,952.50 -4.03% $515,583.50 -1.82%$525,117.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$515,583.50$442,292.50 $503,952.50BASE TOTAL -15.77% -4.03% -1.82%$525,117.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 240.63 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 98,900.00 0.0041,100.00

17,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.7000 ACRE 126.67 % -100.00 %

11,900.00 6,650.00 0.00
7,500.0000
5,250.00

8.2000
3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

480.0000 S.Y. -31.67 % -100.00 %

3,936.00 -1,824.00 0.00
12.0000
5,760.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 306.71 % -100.00 %

4,473.85 3,373.85 0.001,100.00

GRADING

16.7500
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

11100.0000 C.Y. 67.50 % -100.00 %

185,925.00 74,925.00 0.00
10.0000

111,000.00

10.0000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

750.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
4.0000

3,000.00

SURFACING

18.6000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3000.0000 TON 24.00 % -100.00 %

55,800.00 10,800.00 0.00
15.0000

45,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,425.00 0.001,425.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.9500
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2175.0000 S.Y. -8.46 % -100.00 %

12,941.25 -1,196.25 0.00
6.5000

14,137.50

92.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

1425.0000 TON 8.24 % -100.00 %

131,100.00 9,975.00 0.00
85.0000

121,125.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,580.00 0.002,580.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,800.00 0.004,800.00
14 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

350.0000
15 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY 180.00 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 1,125.00 0.00
125.0000
625.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

3,180.5000
17 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.2000 ACRE -9.13 % -100.00 %

6,997.10 -702.90 0.00
3,500.0000
7,700.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
18 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 180.00 0.00
40.0000
720.00

2.0000
19 PLASTIC LINE 

2900.0000 L.F. 53.85 % -100.00 %

5,800.00 2,030.00 0.00
1.3000

3,770.00

1.6000
20 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

2200.0000 L.F. -41.82 % -100.00 %

3,520.00 -2,530.00 0.00
2.7500

6,050.00

435.0000
21 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH 74.00 % -100.00 %

1,740.00 740.00 0.00
250.0000
1,000.00

50.0000
22 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

12.0000 L.F. 233.33 % -100.00 %

600.00 420.00 0.00
15.0000
180.00

23 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 78.64 % -100.00 %

21,437.00 9,437.00 0.0012,000.00
24 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. -38.35 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -31,100.00 0.0081,100.00
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 20.00 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 10,000.00 0.0050,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008428 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4312
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395

LIND RD  VICINITY -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
08:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0395(052)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

18.0000
26 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

200.0000 S.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 400.00 0.00
16.0000
3,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$720,720.20 37.25% $0.00$525,117.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$720,720.20BASE TOTAL 37.25%$525,117.50


